SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 12398/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014 in CRLA No.1084/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASHAN C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Jena, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place further material on the record of this case.

List again on 17.08.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER