www.ecourtsindia.com

fITEM NO.802

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6854/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014

in CRLA No.1084/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASHAN C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and vacating stay and interim

relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms.Anu K.Joy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

(N.B.: The matter has been listed as Item No.69, in Court No.3, on 06.09.2016.)